
Agreement No. CNR01459 
Amendment No.  2 Page 1 

Form C043 Created 4/4/2019 

 
AMENDMENT 

 
Date: 1/12/2021 
Agreement Number: CNR01459 
Execution Date  of Original Radford  
Agreement: 

July 6, 2020 

Amendment No. 2 to the Participation Addendum 
Contractor Name: VWR International, LLC 
Contract Title: E&I Cooperative Purchasing Agreement 

 
This Amendment is entered into pursuant to the provisions of the original E&I Cooperative 
Purchasing Agreement #CNR01459 dated December 17, 2017 and Radford University’s 
Participation Addendum Agreement dated July 6, 2020 inclusive of all executed amendments, 
modifications and renewals. 
 
Description of Amendment: 
 

This Amendment hereby incorporates the following Price Match language: 
 

1. Core Products (as identified in the eVA WVR punchout catalog): where Radford has provided 
VWR with the necessary information to allow VWR to identify the applicable product.  VWR shall 
attempt to match such documented competitive price for products in its portfolio by providing 
a quote within 24 hours.  If VWR is able to match the total cost of acquisition, Radford will 
procure the item from VWR.  Examples of published pricing include but are not limited to 
competitive price quotes from the current calendar year and/or competitive price files.  The 
matched pricing will be updated and advertised in VWR’s punch out catalog for Radford within 
30 days of notification of the competitive pricing.   VWR will provide Radford University 
notification of the competitive pricing once updated in the eVA punch out catalog.   
 

2. Non-Core Products (not identified in the EVA VWR punchout catalog):  VWR will attempt to 
match the price, including total cost of acquisition (inclusive of product price and freight charges) 
and will provide the pricing to Radford University in the form of a quote within 24 hours pending 
cost provided by manufacturer.  If VWR is able to match the total cost of acquisition, Radford 
University will procure the item from VWR.   

 
Effective:  This shall become effective when signed by the university. 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the Amendment to the 
Participation Addendum, as heretofore changed remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DD9D917-2ADB-4B93-8F36-90B6EC0E2690



Agreement No. CNR01459 
Amendment No.  2 Page 2 

Form C043 Created 4/4/2019 

 
VWR INTERNATIONAL, LLC RADFORD UNIVERSITY 

By: By: 

Name: Valerie Graziano Name:   Ronda London 

Title:  Area Vice President Title: Senior Contract Officer 

Date Signed:  Date Signed:  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DD9D917-2ADB-4B93-8F36-90B6EC0E2690

1/13/2021 | 12:29 PM EST 1/13/2021 | 2:44 PM EST


		2021-01-13T11:45:50-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




